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An area variance may be granted where strict application of the zoning
requlation would cause practical difficulty to the petitioner and his prop-
erty. McLean v. Soley, 270 Md. 208 (1973). To prove practical difficulty for

an area variance, the petitionrr must meet the following:

1. whether strict compliance with requirement would
unreasonably prevent the use of the property for a
permitted purpose or render conformance unneces—
sarily burdensome;

2. whether the grant would do substantial injustice
to applicant as well as other property owners in
the district or whether a lesser relaxation than
that applied for would give substantial relief;

and

3. whether relief can be granted in such fashion that
the spirit of the ordinance will be observed and
public safety and welfare secured.

Anderson v. Bd, of Appeals, Town of Chesapeake Beach, 22 Md. App. 28 (1974).
It is clear from the testimony that if the variances were granted, such

use as proposed would not be contrary to the spirit of the Baltimore County
Zoning Regulations and would not result in substantial detriment to the public
good,

After due consideration of the testimony and evidence presented, it is

clear that a practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship would result if the
It has been established that the re-

instant variances were not grantad,
guirement from which the petitioner saeks relief would unduly restrict the use

%nf the land due to the special conditions unique to this particular parcel. In
ition, the wvariances requested will not be detrimental to the public

health, safety, and general welfare.
Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of the property, and public hear-
ing on this Petition held, and for the reasons given above, the requested
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approval and variances should be granted.

gn. .Eﬁﬁi-'.ﬁ-Tanienﬂ‘ ﬁﬁﬂj lft?'l ﬁ._"n'l-:'['.'l.:.'l:" i )
W suite 650 1-15;_1.- ‘:’r,;:;'r.,_1':91-‘__‘1_-:51;15_-:5"_*'.?;"' ...............
502 Washington &?F_‘_‘ .................. - ot Mame) | Address

s137uTBg JO 1/

JO 45 ,005Z '°PY UMOIS1IISTOY S/MS

uotieiodio
dny pawmol 1104

VYHdS-88-8E

§
|

PETITION FOR SPECIAL HEARING

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
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Tha undersigned, legal owner(s)* of the property situste in Baltimore County and which is
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I 3) Legal Cvmer(s) and Petiticner:
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Clty and State Name Welnberg and Green
) 100 South Charles Street
Attorney’s Telephone No.: (304) 332-8816  ________ Bodidmace.. Marlend 21204 .
Address Phone No. 332-8816
ORDERED By The Zoming Commissioner of Baltimore County, this ... 2%cd___________ day

Of el e e, 18287, that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, as
required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, In two newspapers of gesaral circuiation through-
out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the public hearing be had before the Zoning

ner of Baltimore County in Romm 109, County Office Building In Towson, Baltimore

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County,

; ol
this .3/ day of August, 1987, that the installation of an elevated, en-

closed tow/line conveyor as proposed on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 be approved
and, as such, the Ppetition for Special Hearing is hereby GRANTED and, addi-

tionally, the Petition for Zoning Variances to permit four zero-foot pProp-

erty line setbacks and a one-foot and a two-foot Property line setback in lieu
of the required 30 feet be and is hereby GRANTED, from and after the date of
this Order, subject, however, to the following restrictions which are condi-
tions precedent to the relief granted herein:

1. The petitioners may apply for their building per-
mit and be granted same upon receipt of this
Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware
that proceeding at this timo is at their own
risk until such time as the applicable appellate
process from this Order has expired. 1£, for
whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Peti-
tim:ﬁtzlmugd be req::iirui to return, and be re-
sponsible for returning. said
original condition., . o g

2. Compliance with the commerts submitted the
Fire Department, Pire Prevention m:mu,b?ﬂnta:]

July 2, 1987,
i
«» ROBERT HAIL
Zoning Camissioner of
Baltimore County
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FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

adjoining property owners. The purpose of the additional

cross, as clearly defined on Petitioner's Fxhibit 1.

the Potitioner. All of the properties at issue are zoned M.L.=T.M,

Hilsee, Esquire, of Weinberg and Green.

Appearing on behalf of

tioner

oulomatis, Fort Howard Director of

2 were no Protestants,
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lines, as more particularly described on Petitioner's Exhibit 1 B
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DESCRIPTION

PARCEL “aA"

S5T. THOMAS WAREHOUSE

JRD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALT IMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Beginning for the same at a point, said point being located along the
center of Reisterstown Road and Z500° * ssutheasterly from the center of
Painters Mill Road and southwesterly 686's from the center of Reisterstown
Road, to the southeast corner of Parcel "A®"; thence continuing in a south-
westerly direction (1) 5 JL°40'00" W 299,57 feet, thence (2) N 65”17 100"
W 696.50 feet, thence (3) N 41°25'20" W 255.25 feet, thence (4) N &1°41+30%

E 470,07 feet, thence (5) 5 48°18'30" E 882.9) feot to the point of

beginning.

Containing 8.80 acres of land, more or less.

Edui'!i I

The Petitioner, Fort Howard Cup Corporation, is joined in this petition
by Garrison Industrial Partnership and SCP Properties, Inc., the affectod and
parties is to
acknowledge their consent of this project and to lerd support to the request
in both petitions. Garrison Industrial Partnership is the owner of "Parcel
A", which is leasad and operated by the Petitioner, sop Properties, Inc,, is

the owmer of "parcel B", over which a portion of th- proposed project will

"Parcel C" is owned by

The Petitioner was represented by Eugene P. Smith, Esquire, and Steven c.
the Peti-
were Sandie Preiss, Fort Howard Public Affairs Manager; Dimitrios
Frgineering; Meal W, Johns, Project
Manager and Consultant to Fort Howard; Paul Lee, a professional rngineer; and

bert L. Honnon, Director, Baltimore County Bconomic Development Comrission

The Petition for Special Hearing is to allow the installation of an

elevated, enclosed tow line/conveyor (conveyor), which will cross two property

QFFICE C_rr

ORDER RECEIVED FOR FIL'NG

The Petition for Zoning Variances is to pemmit four zero-foot property

line setbacks, a one-foot property line setback, and a two-foot property line

setback in lieu of the required 3IN-foot setbacks, as more particularly

describad on Petitioner's Exhibit 1.
The evidence indicated that the Petitioner operates a complex of four

buildings, consisting of both manufacturing and warehouse facilities, at

Reisterstowm and Painters Mill PFoads, Owings Mills, Maryland, The conveyor
presently services three of the bulldings, and the goal of the Petitioner is
to connect the fourth building, known as the Garrison Warehouse, to the
sresent conveyor with the proposed conveyor, as more particularly described on
Petitioner's £xhibits 1 and 2., The present conveyor is not at issue here,
Testimomy indicated that the proposed conveyor is needed in order to
transfer both bulk and finished goods more efficiently between all four of the

Petitioner's buildings, thereby eliminating the need to transfer goods by

truck. The conveyor is to be approximately A90 feet long and 17 feet d

T™he section of the conveyor whirh

it reaches tho

inches wide by 13 feet 9 inches high,
exits the Saint Thamas Warehouse, lccated on "Parcel A" until
Garrison Warehouse located or. "Parcel C", is all elevated above grade level,

The elevations vary from approximately 1 feet to approximately 30 feet above

grade level at the bottom of the conveyor system, It was clearly established

\kq,’ that the conveyor could not be placed underground., It would intersect and

oss a transcontinental gas line, and an underground building 18 not

The petitioner soeks relief from Sections 255.1, 238.1/238.2, and 102.2,

pursuant to Section 307, Baltimore County Zoning Regulations.

{

PARCEL "p»

J. SCHOEN EMAN PROPERTY

1D ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE COUNTY o MARYLAND

Beginning for the sameo at a point, sald point being located along the
center of Reisterstown Hoad 2500's southeasterly from the center of Painters
Mill Road; thence binding on the center of Reisterstown Road (1) 8 41°09'00n
E 412 feet, thence leaving said center of Reisterastowm Road (2) S Il“‘lj'l‘.ﬂ"
¥ 908 feet, thence () N 57°55'00" W B8O.50 fest, thance (4) N 42%01'00% K
986.18 feet to the point of beginning.

Contalning 11.22 acres #* of land, more or less.
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DESCHIPTION

“ PARCEL "C"

GARRISON WAREHOUSE

RD ELECTION DISTRICT

BALTIMORE C-DIJH'.I"I" HARYLAND

Heginning for the same at a point, said point being located along the
center of Reisterstown Hoad 2500'+ southeasterly from the center of Painters
Mill Road and southweaterly 986 '+ to the southwest corner of Parcel "A", and
s ES“IS*:ED" E 23.97 feet to the northeast corner of Parcel "C", thence continu-
ing on maid line (1) § 65715'20" E 1265.87 leet thence (2) N 42°06°10" E
609.64 feat to the center n:& Reisterstown Road, thence hj.r:ding on the center
of Reinterstown Hoad (1) 5 4B7L1'30" E 179.45 feet, thence leaving said center
of Reisterstown Hoad (&) 5 62715150" W 203,00 feot, (5) § 72°1B'S0" W 46,67
fost; (6) 5 567117507 W 10.00 feety (7) & 34717'50" W 11.58 feet; (8) 5 00°38°
50" W 21.50 feet; {(9) 5 62"20'50" W 75.17 feet; (10) 8 A1755050" W 247.90 feet;
(153 'S 65%22030% B 183,90 Pawii 142) 5 52320100 W S1hoBh: Feoty (13) 8 06Tz
50" E J19.50 feety (14) 5 B3%17' 10" W 75,50 feet; (15) 5 06"h42'50" E 3?;].3 feel;
(16) 5 31."1.5"#[}“ ¥ 181,60 feet to a point 50 [eet from the centerline of track
]r' vi Western Maryland Railway Company, running thence by a line of diviaion
;"-ﬂ" paralle]l with and S0 feet from the center of sald track by & curve to the left

{17) Ra2914.68 feet, La786.28 feet, the chord of said arc being N 1173518 W

= 783.91 feet, thence (18) N -Illn'lﬂ"EE“ ¥ B814.91 leet, thence leaving right ef

ok S

Contajning 21.84 acres of land, more or less.
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-t August 4, 1987

S P

Robert W. Cannon, Esquire

Gl Weinberg and Green
100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201
. PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARIANCE
= SW/S Reisterstown Rd., 2500" SE of cf1 of Painters
Rd.
gﬂlmuum District - 2nd Councilmanic District
Fort Howard Cup Corporation - Petitioner
Case No. BB-8B8-SPHA
Dear Mr. Cannon:
This is to advise you that $98.13 is due for advercising
and posting of the above property, This fee must be paid before an
Order is issued.
THIS FEE MUST BE PAID AND THE ZONING SIGN AND POST RETURNED ON
- THE DAY OF THE KEARING OR THE ORDER SHALL NOT BE ISSUED.
Do not remove sign from property from the time it is placed by
this office until the day of the hearing itself.
Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and remic
to Zoning Office, Roca 113, County Office Building, Towson, H"Tl'.“
21204, before the hearing.
Sincerely,
. '
b #
- J. ROBERT
JRHimed 3

way line of said track; (19) N 34°45+40" E 290.88 feet to the point of beginning.
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DESCRIPTION OF EASEMENT FOR TOE LINE CONVEYON CONNECTING S5T. TIOMAS WANFIOUSE AND

GARRISON WAREHOUSE == THIKD ELECTION BISTHICT == iWALTIMOHE CININTY, F!.'A_Iiﬂ-.lhu

Haginning for the same al & poinl located along the centur of Roisterstown Kool

2500 fest + southeasterly from ihe centor of Peintoees Mill Boad and soutbwesterly

GH6 fast 4 to the southwest corner of Parcel "A", thenrwe leaving said point (1)

N 13%29% 18" W 207 feat & 1o intersect the face ol 1he south wall of the 51, Thomas

YWarshouss, thence Linding aluvng & portiun of the south wall of said warchouse {(2)

N 41%4:08" E 49 feet * to a point, said point Lelay lucsted along the wouth wall

129 feet from the intersection with the west wall of the 5t. Thomas Warshuuse,

thance leaving said south wall of the St. Thomas Warchouse (7)) 5 ‘1]“:."}' 1H" E 331,64

fest to intersect the face of the easwt wull of the Larrison Warehouse, said point

alec baing located &5 feet from the intersection with the north wall of the Garrison

Warshouss, thence binding reversely along the vasi wall of said Garrison Warvhouss

(L) N ﬁﬁﬂ'lﬁ".l.ﬁ.“ W 78 faut + to intersect the norih propecty line of property of

Parcel "C", thence binding on part of aaid norith property line (5) N 45 'ka» E 524e

to intersect the extension of tha west property line of Parcvel A", thence Linding

revarsaly on the extension of the west property line of Parcel "A" () N G5 17007

W 21,37 feat to the southwest corner of Parcel "A" and the peint of beginning.

Robert W, Cannon, Esquire July 24, 1987

Weinberg and Green
100 South Charles Street
Baltimore, Maryland 21201

NOTICE OF HEARING

« PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARTANCE
e SW/S Reisterstown Rd., 2500' SE of cf1 of Painters

Mill Rd.
9rd Flection District - Ind Councilmanic District

For* 'loward Cup Corporation - Petitioner
Case No BB-88-5PHA

TIME: 9:30 a.m.

DATE: Thursday, August 27, 1987

PLACE: Room 106, County Office Bullding, 111 West Chesapeake

Maryland 4

Avenue, Towson,

AJ:med

cs: Garrison Industrial Partnership
£ 502 Washington Avenue, Suite 650
Baltimore, Marylend 21201

SCP Properties, Inc.
600 Fifth Avenue
New York, MNew York 10036

Prm—

Mr. Robert L. Hannon ‘;-
Director, Economic Development Commissio "aou.-

M.S5. #1304

5
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PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL HEARING AND VARTANCE

drd Election District - 2nd Councilmanic District RE: PETITION FOR SPECTAL HEARING : BEFORE THE ZONING COMMISSIONER
FETITION FOR VARIANCE
Case No. BB-BA-5PHA 5W/S Relsterstown Rd., 2500° SE @ OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

of CfL of Painters Mill Rd.,
3rd Election District
LOCATION:

Loupuase Stie of Relsteratoun Road, 2300! 6B of £/1 of Painkers FORT HOWARD CUP CORPORATION ¢ Case No. BB-BA-SPHA
i oa

DATE AND TIME: Thl.:l-r!-dﬂ?| ‘-l.lﬂll-ﬂ-t- ET. 1987, at 9:30 a.m. PPEARANCE
ENTRY OF A

PUBLIC HEARING: Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake Avenue,
Towson, Marylend

1 in the above-
Please enter the appearance of the People's Counse
The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoning Act and ea

Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing: Notices should be sent of any hearing dates or other

captioned matter.

Petition for Specinl Hearing to approve the installation of an elevated enclosed proceedings in this matter and of thacpaatege oEAGEPRNLIRARLS
tew line/co.veyor between {(connecting) two existing warchouses, which conveyor

:F located in a Manufacturing Light - Industrial Major Zone scross two property final Order.
ines

Petition for Zoning Variance to permit 4.0 feet property line setbacks and a 4 =

Fip e
1 foor and a 2 foot setback all in lieu of the maximum required 30 feet ey ! o St “F“"

Phyllis Cole Friedsan _
People's Counsel for Baltioore County

g
r

_.\‘rl" ff_t_.. ’f{fﬂ}i{ /?-P"'l--—-—-n- W g——

T
Peter Max Zimmerman

Being the property of  Fort Howard Cup Corporation Deputy People’s Counsel

plan filed with the Zoning Office. = deataatal % 25 cm;“.aﬂﬂ;:;m
Towson, Marylan

In che event that this Petition(s) is granted, a building permit may be issued 494-2180

within the thirty (30) day sppeal period. The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such request must be received in writing by th 1 BEREBY CERTIFY that on this 12th day of August, 1987, a copy
hearing =set above or made at the hearing. g by the date of the

of the foregoing Entry of Appearance Was pailed to Robert W. Cannon, Esquire,

BY ORDER OF

2 g Welnberg and Greem, 100 §. Charles 5t., Baltimore, MD 21201, Attorney for
ZONING COMMISSIONER
o SR TTERe Fetitloner.

A &

= f/ 7..-‘...-.- ey, B M R e e,
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Peter Max Zimserman

Towsen, Muryiond fF- FF-TAHA
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TIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND St Hmﬂm @ Secreary 't TRAINOR Baltimore County .
ighway Adminis ion Fire Department -7
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Paul H. Reincke i
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July 2, 1987 =
THt

COUNTY QFFICT BLDG.
111 W, (heaapeske Aivn,

Mr. J. Robert Haines, Zoning Commissioner
Mr. Arnold Jablon

TO. Zonlog Administration Dute. . AORUSE 20, AT o ToRlcny ATPLEA 21300 Robert W, Cannon, Esaul
. . n, Esquire
Morman E. Gerber, AICP i Weinberg and reen
FROM._ . Dicector of Planning and Zoning 100 5. Charlea Street foning Camissioner _
Baltimore, Maryland 2120) Office of Planning and Zoning };f.E‘-_"
Chairman June 29 1 Baltimore County Office Building B
SUBJECT... Zoning Berision 8B-88-5PHA RE: Item No. 532 = Case No. BH-RE-SPHA » 1487 Tewson, MD 21204 BR o
BLS
e o— Petitionera: Garrison Industrial ﬁ.‘;"_-.',j
Part. IEEF FF'UP'EI"T.].IEE Ir-lf._l' Al Mr « M. Jab! . -;l"_.::- 1
.'._:;f;:":‘fn Fort Howard Cup I:nrp: Zoning cnmm?:ﬂﬂnur Rer ZaAC Meeting of 6.1 Re: Property Owner: Ft. Howard Cup Corp./ S5.C.P. Properties [hnnis f:_um. musssen %:_J i}
I: — Fet;;;?:; ;‘::lgnp:cin] Hearing and _?3:2';}' Office H-Uilding ITEM: #5317 -i0-B7 Location: SW/S Relsterstown Road, 2500° SE ofl Painters Mill Road ;~_
+  There are no comprehensive planning factors requiring comment on this Fatfic Ergineering " n, Md. 21204 E‘;Sgef;? Owner: Fore Howard © - :‘E":r..'
petition. Stave Roads Commimmion Dear Mr. Cannon: 2 . C.P. FI‘GPEI_‘LiEE P Itom No.: Loning Aoercis: Meeting of 6/30/87 '|I|-er
Bursay of oy Attention: My, James Dyer %gﬁﬂtéfnf Ef”fs Relsterscown Road b
ire Pravant e Zon et SE : Gent lemen:
horttr o AON =uhm1ttu;“5-.-1:imfh:w;:nw Committee has reviewsd the plana Mill Read centerline Painterg B
.' Project ,,:::-“ comments are not mw:ﬂﬂ:e;ﬂmi‘:;gg::: tE:L;ux- i wha folloving Eﬂlsung Zoning: Mol = IM Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed by this f :
. bosie Y zoning action reouested, but tg assure t_h“ppalfrp:';:?:zﬂnﬁi t:"—' t;ﬂﬁgsc*d Eﬂnlng: Special i‘t&:'{ll'irlg Bureau and the comments below marked with an "X" are applicable and rexraired {[:—I
- uilding Gepartment aware of plans or problems with r o Prove the instal to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property. hE
Eard to the development pla elevated tallation of an ks
B may file a written r‘Ep:E[, with ih:ngh TEE Dire.tor of Planning between (connecting) ¢ _ne/conveyor ( 1} 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are required and shall be T
! Y ACMImATraRion mendations as to the suitability nra:;ng IRRlomar WILh: g :ﬂfﬂhﬂﬂsn and & vnria:g SXLsting located at intervals or feet along an approved road in accor- e
i o E to permir R 3 Jocated At amervals or EAgETy
\ e ) Eﬂ:f:;:;t T requested zoning. ir; ?lgﬁ’ﬂzfpzﬁpﬂrt}l line aetbuag::m“ dance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the Departmont L’ :
o.man E. Gerbe nclose i =
oLy X 1 Berod e ,omaents submitted from the mesbers of the cet each  eXiMum required 30 e R
petition. Il simi ar :mx[:rri;mrfgzexm;?:?ﬂr;“;::b:g: :fE:; A EarEEI A - B.80 Acres ( ) 2. A second means of vehicle access is recquired for the site, T
received, I will forwa ! them to arcel B - 13
you. Otherwise, any comment that T -22 acres i
s lﬂtlt?t informative will be placed in the hearing file. This Districes cg:dc - 21.84 acres ) 3. The vehicle dead end condition shown at = = i
* ‘ ﬁlin ﬂ::ltr:ﬁi accepted for fil.ng on the date of the enclosed Dear Mr. Jablon: Election Districe
e cate and a hearing scheduled accordingly. EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. o
'I-:II "
[ %) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicable parts of the -
B ==

+ Lhe State Highwgy

Very truly yours,
al general ly dcceptahble,

Gerness E Myet),doe

JAMES E. DYER
Chairman
Zoening Plans Advisory Commitres

ire P Code prior to brainni f tion.
E:“mgm% clear tl'ﬂlqht of 14* for ffmmngiaﬁu ;gnesﬂ;r. :;
[ %} 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the site shall A

camply with all applicable requirements of the National Fire Pro-
tection Association Standard Nou. 101 “Life Safety Code,®™ 1976 edition

prior to oocupancy.
{ 1 6. S5ite plans are approved, as drawn.

cod Ms. Shirley M. Hess, Lepal Assistant, People's Counsel
- File

ekl f A4

Charles Lee, Chief

Bureau of Enpi
ACCess Permi?sneering

JED:b )3

{ ) 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no comments at this time,
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FROM. . Robert L. Hamnon = (401) 332-Ba1q

25308, 13

SUBJECT Ft. Howard Paper Company - Special Hearing

Paper Company's expansion of 850,000 square

the Company is proposing to construct an
ut TW.::II: in length to connect the production

Honorable Ar nold E. Jablon

Loning Commiss i
nissioner for Balt i :
??untr Dffice Huilding, Enamng;E “onnty
1 West Chesapeake Avenne
Towsan, Maryland 21204

Re: Forr Huwarq Cup L"g;ggrat‘ ,:‘ P = 7
0ning Off jep Item No, 5;2" H R e

Dear Commissioner Jablon:

As a Final stage to Fr. Howard
feet of space at Owings Hills,

elevated conveyor system of abo
facility to thelr Carrison warehouse.

In order to construct the facility, it wvas discovered that a zoning varlance

would be necessary.
nuabe hoieal issues, application for the required hearing
B i iy " E:H caused additional delays that

not made until June 1l6th. Further ray
::.;1 not allow a hearing date to be set until the week of August 24th. =

The Company states a sevare hardship would be suffered with the additiomal
d..'l...’.-

| —2=:T. PROPERTIES Inc,
L] B

..hil.u "_'__l

—

This is to Eormally request that an e

date be set in th
2 captin
meeting with you on Hsr H?efgggninq matter. During our in t1a

had been working wit

ould be
Fort Howard Cup

{ssus with both Arnold Jablon and Bob Haines. Both

his

ro fesl that the esar
%&%ﬂ have been very cooperative, they feel that they cannot sccommodate
tha Company requast. Unusy
: - al circumsta
7t. Howard's Vice President of Operations, Leon Frieschmidt (who opezates expedited hearing date. fICes warrant the granting of an
from Grean Bay, Wisconsin) has requested this office intercede directly e
to the County Exacutive for ralief. dccommodate '-'"JE :.:t;ﬂ;:t the effort your office is making t i
: the near future, and look forward to hearing “E 2 e
ﬂ‘{"‘ m you in mf =l n.lml_!m_ B e
. As a i ) ' biexg ‘“-_m
ROBERT L. HANNON matter, o1o.oIWAYE, i you have sny questi . { WAREHONSE Tp m':.m ON SIDE OF ExtaTing_] ™= |"D o™ st rmone
+ Please feel free to cal) me at an ﬂﬁl concerning this . ANOTHER iSTING muﬁ AND o O mawe ummy
u ¥ time, 1H51H-ﬂ-1m31 & m. . HE ml ’ "llm :E :““’lﬂlm—“
Haines - very truly your J Hl’m:l'lw LF., Ok AJ ZoNing mu“"m . 0 wow [ wemcans
2nold Jabon j J 7 178 petartils APPROVAL 18 vorh i OF THE VARI ANCE- o
¢ @é 17 (% - ﬁm CONCRIT o, |

Robert W. Cann

265/pg

cC! :s. Hrttf DuBois
L. Dimitrios Koukoulo

g:nhn:d Goshorn, anuiT:Hs
even C. Hilsee, Esquire
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TRUCKING TRAFFIC BETWEEN THE
OWINGS MILLS COMPLEX AND
GARRISON WAREHOUSE IS

/ 130 TRUCKS PER DAY (ONE

MILE ON PUBLIC ROADS)
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SOUARE_FOOTAGE PER BUILDING

OWINGS MILLS MANUFACTURING= 631,760

OWINGS MILLS MANUFACTURING AND WAREHOUSE= 810,578
SAINT THOMAS WAREHOUSE= 231,000

GARRISON WAREHOUSE= 405,753

OWINGS MILLS COMPLEX SQUARE FOOTAGE TOTAL= 2,079,09]
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TOWLINE BRIDGE PROFILE / SECTION A-A




